PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3989043

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARC ALAN RICCI	07/21/2016
STEWART JOHN HARDING	07/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC USA, INC.
Street Address:	BOSTON ONE CAMPUS
Internal Address:	800 FEDERAL STREET, MAIL STOP: 1N
City:	ANDOVER
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01810-1067

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15215703	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 395-7039

Email: KFNPatents@LALaw.com
Correspondent Name: LANDO & ANASTASI, LLP
Address Line 1: RIVERFRONT OFFICE PARK
Address Line 2: ONE MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S2180-718119(SPL-0295)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEITH F. NOE	
SIGNATURE:	/Keith F. Noe/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=executed Assignment#page1.tif source=executed Assignment#page2.tif source=executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503942387 REEL: 039317 FRAME: 0218

source=executed Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 039317 FRAME: 0219 Attorney Docket No.: S2180-718119(SPL-0295)

Assignment-Page 1 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned

Marc Alan Ricci of 132 Gibraltar Bay Drive, Victoria, British Columbia V9B 6M2, CANADA; and

Stewart John Harding of 1298 Holloway Street, Victoria, British Columbia V8P1M7, CANADA, respectively, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC USA, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Boston ONE Campus, 800 Federal Street, Mail Stop: 1N, Andover, Massachusetts 01810-1067, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in an application for Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on:

	July 21, 2016	
	Enter Filing Date Above	
under Application Serial No	15/215,703	and
Entitled ADAPTER AS	SEMBLY FOR MOUNT	TING A DISPLAY.

and in and to said application and all continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Appoint, authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting in the spaces provided above the filing date and serial number of said application when known;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said any and all inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, We agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said any and all inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said any and all inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said any and all inventions and for vesting title to said any and all inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

PATENT REEL: 039317 FRAME: 0220 Attorney Docket No.: S2180-718119(SPL-0295)

Assignment-Page 2 of 4

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

Said Assignee does hereby acknowledge and accept the above sale, assignment and transfer of all the rights, title and interest enumerated above, including but not limited to the right to priority and the right to sue for past infringement.

Jary 2s, auto			
Date	Marc Alaii Ricci		
•		×	
Witnessed before us this 2 day	of, 2016:		
Printed Name: DAGCIN (WWC-		
First Witness Signature:	mother in the second of the se		
Printed Name:			
second withess signature:	Mr		

PATENT REEL: 039317 FRAME: 0221 Attorney Docket No.: S2180-718119(SPL-0295)

Assignment-Page 3 of 4

21 July 2018	Alway Forth		
Date	Stewart John Harding		
Witnessed before us this Aug of			
Printed Name: Tyles Balland	Eg Auge		
First Witness Signature;	>		
Printed Name: <u>Sasem</u> Ma	A STATE OF THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF TH		
Second Witness Signature:			

Attorney Docket No.: S2180-718119(SPL-0295)
Assignment- Page 4 of 4

		By:	SCHNEIL	ER ELECTRI	C USA, INC.
***************************************	8/2/16				<u> </u>
Date		_	Signature F. J	ames Coe	X
				ame of Signor	
		÷		<u>of Patent Couns</u> pority of Signor	
	STATE OF Massa				
	COUNTY OF	S-de Jar			
	On thisday of	August	_, 2016, bei	fore me, the und	dersigned notary
	public, personally app	eared F. James	Coe (name	of document	
	signer), proved to me	hrough satisfac	tory eviden	e of identificat	tion, which were
	personally know	to l	oe the perso	n whose name	is signed on the
/	preceding or attached	document, and a	icknowledg	ed to me that (l	ne) (she) signed
, jugaret	it voluntarily for its st	ited purpose.			
			1ang	<u> </u>	Gary
ĤΛ.	(SEAL)	Printed name of	Notary:		
		My commission	i expíres:_	Company Ny Co	COMPANY Otary Public OTH OF MASSACREMENTS MINISTER OF 2021
				Nove	mmission Express

PATENT REEL: 039317 FRAME: 0223

RECORDED: 08/02/2016